
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 800m

18 January 2023 - 13:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:45.33
(0:13.15)

0:32.18
(0:10.16)

0:22.02
(0:10.82)

0:11.20
(0:11.20)

0:32.18

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SUNDAY MAIL 2 71.6 0:10.16 0:45.33 [1] 0:32.18 [1] 0:22.02 [1] 0:11.20 [1] 0:45.33 0:32.18

Boris Thornton 600m 600m (0:13.15) (0:10.16) (0:10.82) (0:11.20)

2 6 MISHANI METALLIC 5 70.9 0:10.34 0:45.54 [2] 0:32.01 [3] 0:21.67 [3] 0:10.97 [2] 1L 0:32.01 -1

Adin Thompson 600m 600m (0:13.53) (0:10.34) (0:10.70) (0:10.97)

3 5 MISHANI AMBITIOUS 7 70.8 0:10.35 0:45.81 [3] 0:31.95 [7] 0:21.60 [5] 0:10.99 [4] 2.5L 0:31.95 +0

Anthony Allen 600m 600m (0:13.86) (0:10.35) (0:10.61) (0:10.99)

4 4 GLASS OF ROSE 4 71.0 0:10.29 0:46.05 [4] 0:32.06 [8] 0:21.77 [7] 0:11.21 [6] 3.8L 0:32.06 +1

Rikki Jamieson 600m 600m (0:13.99) (0:10.29) (0:10.56) (0:11.21)

5 1 BIG BOY BEN 3 71.3 0:10.37 0:46.06 [5] 0:32.75 [2] 0:22.38 [2] 0:11.41 [3] 3.9L 0:32.75 +1

Michael Cahill 600m 600m (0:13.31) (0:10.37) (0:10.97) (0:11.41)

6 3 COMBAT MISSION 6 70.8 0:10.35 0:46.15 [6] 0:32.56 [4] 0:22.21 [4] 0:11.38 [5] 4.4L 0:32.56 +1

Jim Byrne 600m 600m (0:13.59) (0:10.35) (0:10.83) (0:11.38)

7 7 MISHANI MYSTIQUE 8 69.5 0:10.56 0:46.28 [7] 0:32.46 [5] 0:21.90 [6] 0:11.13 [7] 4.9L 0:32.46 +3

James Orman 600m 600m (0:13.82) (0:10.56) (0:10.77) (0:11.13)

8 8 ONYABIKE CHARLIE 1 68.5 0:10.68 0:46.72 [8] 0:32.94 [6] 0:22.26 [8] 0:11.26 [8] 7.4L 0:32.94 +1

Hannah Richardson 600m 600m (0:13.78) (0:10.68) (0:11.00) (0:11.26)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: TAB BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 800m

18 January 2023 - 14:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:44.97
(0:13.11)

0:31.86
(0:09.95)

0:21.91
(0:10.70)

0:11.21
(0:11.21)

0:31.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 SPINNING SPIRIT 1 72.1 0:10.08 0:44.97 [1] 0:31.51 [4] 0:21.43 [4] 0:10.98 [4] 0:44.97 0:31.51

Georgina Cartwright 600m 600m (0:13.46) (0:10.08) (0:10.45) (0:10.98)

2 1 THE TENOR 6 72.9 0:10.05 0:45.01 [2] 0:31.65 [3] 0:21.60 [3] 0:11.10 [2] 0.2L 0:31.65 +2

Yvette Lewis Overall 600m (0:13.36) (0:10.05) (0:10.50) (0:11.10)

3 4 BOOGIELU 5 73.6 0:09.94 0:45.18 [3] 0:32.06 [2] 0:22.12 [2] 0:11.42 [3] 1.2L 0:32.06 +2

Rikki Jamieson 600m 600m (0:13.12) (0:09.94) (0:10.70) (0:11.42)

4 3 LIZA WITH A ZEE 7 72.0 0:10.06 0:45.21 [4] 0:31.53 [6] 0:21.47 [6] 0:11.12 [5] 1.4L 0:31.53 +3

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:13.68) (0:10.06) (0:10.35) (0:11.12)

5 7 SEQUESAY 4 72.2 0:10.01 0:45.28 [5] 0:31.92 [5] 0:21.91 [5] 0:11.31 [6] 1.7L 0:31.92 +2

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:13.36) (0:10.01) (0:10.60) (0:11.31)

6 5 PATENTED 3 73.6 0:10.03 0:45.42 [6] 0:32.31 [1] 0:22.28 [1] 0:11.59 [1] 2.5L 0:32.31 +1

Les Tilley 600m 600m (0:13.11) (0:10.03) (0:10.69) (0:11.59)

7 2 RHYTHMIC PULSE 2 72.0 0:10.24 0:45.66 [7] 0:31.86 [7] 0:21.62 [7] 0:11.02 [7] 3.8L 0:31.86 +2

Josh Adams 600m 600m (0:13.80) (0:10.24) (0:10.60) (0:11.02)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: SIRROMET Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 January 2023 - 14:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.08
(0:11.40)

1:09.68
(0:11.53)

0:58.15
(0:10.99)

0:47.16
(0:11.78)

0:35.38
(0:11.85)

0:23.53
(0:11.97)

0:35.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 GLIDE ON BY 7 65.3 0:11.25 1:21.08 [1] 1:09.36 [2] 0:57.87 [3] 0:46.62 [3] 0:34.54 [3] 0:22.81 [3] 0:34.54

Angela Jones 400m 1000m (0:11.72) (0:11.49) (0:11.25) (0:12.08) (0:11.73) (0:11.37)

2 10 PROPHETS DE'VINE 16 64.8 0:11.35 1:21.27 [2] 1:08.82 [10] 0:57.30 [9] 0:45.82 [9] 0:34.47 [6] 0:22.95 [4] 0:34.47 +3

Stephanie Thornton 400m 800m (0:12.45) (0:11.52) (0:11.48) (0:11.35) (0:11.52) (0:11.39)

3 6 NEOCLASSICISM 8 66.4 0:10.99 1:21.42 [3] 1:10.02 [1] 0:58.49 [1] 0:47.50 [1] 0:35.72 [1] 0:23.87 [1] 0:35.72 +1

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:11.40) (0:11.53) (0:10.99) (0:11.78) (0:11.85) (0:11.97)

4 7 BLISS 18 64.9 0:11.28 1:21.52 [4] 1:09.40 [7] 0:57.92 [7] 0:46.37 [7] 0:34.61 [8] 0:22.91 [7] 0:34.61 +3

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:12.12) (0:11.48) (0:11.55) (0:11.76) (0:11.70) (0:11.28)

5 3 STAR CHANCE 15 65.5 0:11.25 1:21.54 [5] 1:09.21 [8] 0:57.66 [8] 0:46.09 [8] 0:34.28 [10] 0:22.55 [10] 0:34.28 +0

Chris Meehan 400m 400m (0:12.33) (0:11.55) (0:11.57) (0:11.81) (0:11.73) (0:11.25)

6 2 MON CADEAU 9 66.8 0:11.12 1:21.93 [6] 1:10.07 [5] 0:58.75 [2] 0:47.63 [2] 0:35.69 [2] 0:23.94 [2] 0:35.69 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:11.86) (0:11.32) (0:11.12) (0:11.94) (0:11.75) (0:11.67)

7 4 HIDDEN SAINT 14 64.9 0:11.42 1:22.02 [7] 1:09.60 [9] 0:57.94 [10] 0:46.35 [10] 0:34.82 [9] 0:23.40 [8] 0:34.82 +4

James Orman 400m 600m (0:12.42) (0:11.66) (0:11.59) (0:11.53) (0:11.42) (0:11.45)

8 12 ROGER EXPRESS 3 64.4 0:11.32 1:22.26 [8] 1:10.48 [3] 0:58.95 [5] 0:47.63 [4] 0:35.57 [4] 0:23.83 [5] 0:35.57 -2

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:11.78) (0:11.53) (0:11.32) (0:12.06) (0:11.74) (0:11.61)

9 11 TALANTINO 6 63.4 0:11.48 1:22.29 [9] 1:10.48 [4] 0:59.00 [4] 0:47.48 [5] 0:35.58 [5] 0:23.71 [6] 0:35.58 +2

Lani Allen 1200m 1200m (0:11.81) (0:11.48) (0:11.52) (0:11.90) (0:11.87) (0:11.77)

10 1 CHICAGO FIELD 5 63.4 0:11.44 1:22.63 [10] 1:10.55 [6] 0:59.10 [6] 0:47.66 [6] 0:35.80 [7] 0:23.99 [9] 0:35.80 -3

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1000m (0:12.08) (0:11.45) (0:11.44) (0:11.86) (0:11.81) (0:11.83)

Scratched: Master Gee (#5), Berakahquinn (#8), Callywag (#13), Wyatt River (#14), I Am Pearl (#15), Double Oh Seven (#16), Where Ya Bean (#17), Not A Fat Boy (#18), Big Rocas (#19)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: SIRROMET Maiden Plate - 1350m

18 January 2023 - 14:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.56
(0:11.56)

0:35.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 GLIDE ON BY 7 65.3 0:11.25 0:11.44 [2] 1:21.08 0:34.54

Angela Jones 400m 1000m (0:11.44)

2 10 PROPHETS DE'VINE 16 64.8 0:11.35 0:11.56 [4] 1L 0:34.47 +3

Stephanie Thornton 400m 800m (0:11.56)

3 6 NEOCLASSICISM 8 66.4 0:10.99 0:11.90 [1] 1.8L 0:35.72 +1

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:11.90)

4 7 BLISS 18 64.9 0:11.28 0:11.63 [5] 2.3L 0:34.61 +3

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.63)

5 3 STAR CHANCE 15 65.5 0:11.25 0:11.30 [8] 2.4L 0:34.28 +0

Chris Meehan 400m 400m (0:11.30)

6 2 MON CADEAU 9 66.8 0:11.12 0:12.27 [3] 4.7L 0:35.69 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:12.27)

7 4 HIDDEN SAINT 14 64.9 0:11.42 0:11.95 [7] 5.2L 0:34.82 +4

James Orman 400m 600m (0:11.95)

8 12 ROGER EXPRESS 3 64.4 0:11.32 0:12.22 [6] 6.5L 0:35.57 -2

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:12.22)

9 11 TALANTINO 6 63.4 0:11.48 0:11.94 [9] 6.7L 0:35.58 +2

Lani Allen 1200m 1200m (0:11.94)

10 1 CHICAGO FIELD 5 63.4 0:11.44 0:12.16 [10] 8.5L 0:35.80 -3

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1000m (0:12.16)

Scratched: Master Gee (#5), Berakahquinn (#8), Callywag (#13), Wyatt River (#14), I Am Pearl (#15), Double Oh Seven (#16), Where Ya Bean (#17), Not A Fat Boy (#18), Big Rocas (#19)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: STROUD HOMES IPSWICH BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2210m

18 January 2023 - 15:25

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:16.96
(0:15.64)

2:01.32
(0:11.24)

1:50.08
(0:12.07)

1:38.01
(0:12.07)

1:25.94
(0:12.51)

1:13.43
(0:12.52)

1:00.91
(0:12.46)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 CHAYSE 'N' NOAH 5 63.4 0:11.60 2:16.96 [1] 2:00.76 [7] 1:49.16 [7] 1:37.31 [7] 1:25.01 [7] 1:12.88 [6] 1:00.31 [5] 0:35.89

Karl Zechner 2000m 2000m (0:16.20) (0:11.60) (0:11.85) (0:12.30) (0:12.13) (0:12.57) (0:12.41)

2 3 A DEEL OF HUMOUR 3 64.1 0:11.45 2:17.12 [2] 2:01.38 [3] 1:49.93 [4] 1:37.95 [5] 1:25.71 [5] 1:13.22 [5] 1:00.43 [6] 0:35.98 +10

Lani Allen 2000m 2000m (0:15.74) (0:11.45) (0:11.98) (0:12.24) (0:12.49) (0:12.79) (0:12.43)

3 6 MEMOIRE PARFAIT 14 65.4 0:11.24 2:17.13 [3] 2:01.49 [1] 1:50.25 [1] 1:38.13 [3] 1:26.06 [2] 1:13.60 [1] 1:01.08 [1] 0:36.55 +1

Brodie Loy 2000m 2000m (0:15.64) (0:11.24) (0:12.12) (0:12.07) (0:12.46) (0:12.52) (0:12.46)

4 8 BAY STREET 1 65.4 0:11.32 2:17.40 [4] 2:01.49 [6] 1:50.17 [5] 1:38.26 [4] 1:26.06 [4] 1:13.74 [3] 1:01.04 [3] 0:36.63 +4

Boris Thornton 2000m 2000m (0:15.91) (0:11.32) (0:11.91) (0:12.20) (0:12.32) (0:12.70) (0:12.42)

5 11 SCILAGO 9 62.3 0:11.79 2:17.53 [5] 2:01.23 [9] 1:49.44 [9] 1:37.32 [9] 1:24.91 [9] 1:12.94 [9] 1:00.69 [7] 0:36.78 +10

Georgina Cartwright 600m 2000m (0:16.30) (0:11.79) (0:12.12) (0:12.41) (0:11.97) (0:12.25) (0:11.95)

6 12 SO YOU KNEW 7 63.0 0:11.57 2:17.58 [6] 2:01.67 [5] 1:50.10 [6] 1:38.06 [6] 1:25.79 [6] 1:13.41 [7] 1:00.63 [8] 0:36.23 +10

Ben Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:15.91) (0:11.57) (0:12.04) (0:12.27) (0:12.38) (0:12.78) (0:12.40)

7 10 LIKEABEEL 4 62.8 0:11.84 2:18.05 [7] 2:01.50 [10] 1:49.59 [11] 1:37.54 [10] 1:25.05 [11] 1:13.21 [10] 1:00.82 [11] 0:36.58 +8

Brendon Newport 2000m 1400m (0:16.55) (0:11.91) (0:12.05) (0:12.49) (0:11.84) (0:12.39) (0:12.26)

8 5 THE DRILLER 2 62.5 0:11.70 2:18.06 [8] 2:01.85 [8] 1:50.15 [8] 1:38.17 [8] 1:25.87 [8] 1:13.70 [8] 1:01.04 [9] 0:36.60 +3

Angela Jones 2000m 2000m (0:16.21) (0:11.70) (0:11.98) (0:12.30) (0:12.17) (0:12.66) (0:12.42)

9 7 SOKUDO 12 62.7 0:11.81 2:18.47 [9] 2:01.90 [11] 1:50.09 [10] 1:37.95 [11] 1:25.51 [10] 1:13.63 [11] 1:01.29 [10] 0:37.14 +12

Nozi Tomizawa 1800m 2000m (0:16.57) (0:11.81) (0:12.14) (0:12.44) (0:11.88) (0:12.34) (0:12.07)

10 2 LETS TORQUE A DEEL 10 65.2 0:11.19 2:18.89 [10] 2:03.15 [2] 1:51.96 [2] 1:39.90 [2] 1:27.68 [3] 1:15.09 [4] 1:02.44 [4] 0:37.68 +9

Yvette Lewis 2000m 2000m (0:15.74) (0:11.19) (0:12.06) (0:12.22) (0:12.59) (0:12.65) (0:12.50)

Scratched: Guts 'N' Glory (#1), Thatfridayfeeling (#4), Serenade The Cat (#14)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: STROUD HOMES IPSWICH BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2210m

18 January 2023 - 15:25

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:16.96
(0:15.64)

2:01.32
(0:11.24)

1:50.08
(0:12.07)

1:38.01
(0:12.07)

1:25.94
(0:12.51)

1:13.43
(0:12.52)

1:00.91
(0:12.46)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 TUKI TWELVE 13 66.1 0:11.11 2:19.52 [11] 2:03.69 [4] 1:52.58 [3] 1:40.57 [1] 1:28.50 [1] 1:15.99 [2] 1:03.36 [2] 0:38.62 +11

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:15.83) (0:11.11) (0:12.01) (0:12.07) (0:12.51) (0:12.63) (0:12.53)

Scratched: Guts 'N' Glory (#1), Thatfridayfeeling (#4), Serenade The Cat (#14)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: STROUD HOMES IPSWICH BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2210m

18 January 2023 - 15:25

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:48.45
(0:12.07)

0:36.38
(0:11.82)

0:24.56
(0:12.25)

0:12.31
(0:12.31)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 CHAYSE 'N' NOAH 5 63.4 0:11.60 0:47.90 [6] 0:35.89 [5] 0:24.04 [4] 0:12.02 [3] 2:16.96 0:35.89

Karl Zechner 2000m 2000m (0:12.01) (0:11.85) (0:12.02) (0:12.02)

2 3 A DEEL OF HUMOUR 3 64.1 0:11.45 0:48.00 [7] 0:35.98 [7] 0:23.91 [5] 0:12.01 [5] 0.8L 0:35.98 +10

Lani Allen 2000m 2000m (0:12.02) (0:12.07) (0:11.90) (0:12.01)

3 6 MEMOIRE PARFAIT 14 65.4 0:11.24 0:48.62 [1] 0:36.55 [1] 0:24.73 [1] 0:12.48 [1] 0.9L 0:36.55 +1

Brodie Loy 2000m 2000m (0:12.07) (0:11.82) (0:12.25) (0:12.48)

4 8 BAY STREET 1 65.4 0:11.32 0:48.62 [3] 0:36.63 [3] 0:24.87 [2] 0:12.72 [2] 2.4L 0:36.63 +4

Boris Thornton 2000m 2000m (0:11.99) (0:11.76) (0:12.15) (0:12.72)

5 11 SCILAGO 9 62.3 0:11.79 0:48.74 [4] 0:36.78 [2] 0:24.87 [3] 0:12.51 [4] 3.2L 0:36.78 +10

Georgina Cartwright 600m 2000m (0:11.96) (0:11.91) (0:12.36) (0:12.51)

6 12 SO YOU KNEW 7 63.0 0:11.57 0:48.23 [9] 0:36.23 [9] 0:24.12 [6] 0:12.06 [6] 3.4L 0:36.23 +10

Ben Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:12.00) (0:12.11) (0:12.06) (0:12.06)

7 10 LIKEABEEL 4 62.8 0:11.84 0:48.56 [10] 0:36.58 [10] 0:24.45 [9] 0:12.37 [7] 6.2L 0:36.58 +8

Brendon Newport 2000m 1400m (0:11.98) (0:12.13) (0:12.08) (0:12.37)

8 5 THE DRILLER 2 62.5 0:11.70 0:48.62 [11] 0:36.60 [11] 0:24.48 [10] 0:12.21 [9] 6.3L 0:36.60 +3

Angela Jones 2000m 2000m (0:12.02) (0:12.12) (0:12.27) (0:12.21)

9 7 SOKUDO 12 62.7 0:11.81 0:49.22 [8] 0:37.14 [8] 0:24.90 [7] 0:12.67 [8] 8.6L 0:37.14 +12

Nozi Tomizawa 1800m 2000m (0:12.08) (0:12.24) (0:12.23) (0:12.67)

10 2 LETS TORQUE A DEEL 10 65.2 0:11.19 0:49.94 [5] 0:37.68 [6] 0:25.02 [11] 0:12.57 [10] 10.9L 0:37.68 +9

Yvette Lewis 2000m 2000m (0:12.26) (0:12.66) (0:12.45) (0:12.57)

Scratched: Guts 'N' Glory (#1), Thatfridayfeeling (#4), Serenade The Cat (#14)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: STROUD HOMES IPSWICH BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2210m

18 January 2023 - 15:25

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:48.45
(0:12.07)

0:36.38
(0:11.82)

0:24.56
(0:12.25)

0:12.31
(0:12.31)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 TUKI TWELVE 13 66.1 0:11.11 0:50.83 [2] 0:38.62 [4] 0:25.93 [8] 0:13.18 [11] 14.4L 0:38.62 +11

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:12.21) (0:12.69) (0:12.75) (0:13.18)

Scratched: Guts 'N' Glory (#1), Thatfridayfeeling (#4), Serenade The Cat (#14)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: OPEN EVENING 2 FEBRUARY Class 1 Handicap - 1710m

18 January 2023 - 15:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:43.97
(0:09.13)

1:34.84
(0:11.42)

1:23.42
(0:11.63)

1:11.79
(0:11.71)

1:00.08
(0:11.53)

0:48.55
(0:12.13)

0:36.42
(0:12.26)

0:36.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 SIBYLLA 1 63.8 0:09.35 1:43.97 [1] 1:34.62 [4] 1:23.03 [6] 1:11.28 [7] 0:59.43 [7] 0:47.87 [7] 0:35.80 [7] 0:35.80

Ryan Maloney 1600m Overall (0:09.35) (0:11.59) (0:11.75) (0:11.85) (0:11.56) (0:12.07) (0:12.14)

2 4 TAPILDOODLEDO 14 65.4 0:09.49 1:44.38 [2] 1:34.89 [6] 1:23.63 [2] 1:12.08 [2] 1:00.31 [4] 0:48.65 [4] 0:36.53 [4] 0:36.53 +4

Ben Thompson 1600m Overall (0:09.49) (0:11.26) (0:11.55) (0:11.77) (0:11.66) (0:12.12) (0:12.15)

2 1 VYNER 12 63.8 0:09.13 1:44.38 [2] 1:35.25 [1] 1:23.83 [1] 1:12.20 [1] 1:00.45 [3] 0:48.71 [3] 0:36.53 [3] 0:36.53 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1600m Overall (0:09.13) (0:11.42) (0:11.63) (0:11.75) (0:11.74) (0:12.18) (0:12.20)

4 2 NAUGHTY HARRY 4 63.7 0:09.35 1:44.68 [4] 1:35.33 [2] 1:23.83 [3] 1:12.15 [4] 1:00.28 [5] 0:48.76 [5] 0:36.52 [5] 0:36.52 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1600m Overall (0:09.35) (0:11.50) (0:11.68) (0:11.87) (0:11.52) (0:12.24) (0:12.07)

5 12 VANCITY 2 64.6 0:09.84 1:44.86 [5] 1:35.02 [10] 1:23.60 [9] 1:11.83 [10] 1:00.05 [9] 0:48.41 [9] 0:36.25 [9] 0:36.25 -15

Wanderson D'Avila 1600m Overall (0:09.84) (0:11.42) (0:11.77) (0:11.78) (0:11.64) (0:12.16) (0:11.94)

6 3 MIGHTY WILLIE 3 64.2 0:09.44 1:44.98 [6] 1:35.54 [5] 1:23.97 [5] 1:12.33 [5] 1:00.46 [6] 0:48.75 [6] 0:36.69 [6] 0:36.69 +4

James Orman 1600m Overall (0:09.44) (0:11.57) (0:11.64) (0:11.87) (0:11.71) (0:12.06) (0:12.11)

7 5 MISHANI MISSILE 6 64.1 0:09.36 1:45.05 [7] 1:35.69 [3] 1:24.16 [4] 1:12.59 [3] 1:01.16 [2] 0:49.55 [2] 0:37.44 [2] 0:37.44 +4

Samantha Collett 1600m Overall (0:09.36) (0:11.53) (0:11.57) (0:11.43) (0:11.61) (0:12.11) (0:12.28)

8 11 ALPHA JANE 10 64.2 0:09.74 1:45.12 [8] 1:35.38 [8] 1:23.76 [10] 1:12.19 [9] 1:00.26 [10] 0:48.46 [10] 0:36.22 [10] 0:36.22 +6

Tiffani Brooker 1600m Overall (0:09.74) (0:11.62) (0:11.57) (0:11.93) (0:11.80) (0:12.24) (0:11.93)

9 9 FIGHTING MAD 9 64.3 0:09.77 1:45.45 [9] 1:35.68 [9] 1:24.27 [8] 1:12.61 [8] 1:00.83 [8] 0:49.12 [8] 0:36.95 [8] 0:36.95 +1

Georgina Cartwright 1600m Overall (0:09.77) (0:11.41) (0:11.66) (0:11.78) (0:11.71) (0:12.17) (0:12.13)

10 6 ZEITAKUNA 5 64.5 0:09.51 1:45.71 [10] 1:36.20 [7] 1:24.56 [7] 1:13.08 [6] 1:01.82 [1] 0:50.29 [1] 0:38.16 [1] 0:38.16 +3

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:09.51) (0:11.64) (0:11.48) (0:11.26) (0:11.53) (0:12.13) (0:12.26)

Scratched: Magic Mikey (#7), Skater (#10), General Wolffe (#13), Slick Heels (#14)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: OPEN EVENING 2 FEBRUARY Class 1 Handicap - 1710m

18 January 2023 - 15:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.16
(0:12.36)

0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:36.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 SIBYLLA 1 63.8 0:09.35 0:23.66 [7] 0:11.79 [5] 1:43.97 0:35.80

Ryan Maloney 1600m Overall (0:11.87) (0:11.79)

2 4 TAPILDOODLEDO 14 65.4 0:09.49 0:24.38 [3] 0:12.21 [2] 2.3L 0:36.53 +4

Ben Thompson 1600m Overall (0:12.17) (0:12.21)

2 1 VYNER 12 63.8 0:09.13 0:24.33 [4] 0:12.17 [4] 2.3L 0:36.53 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1600m Overall (0:12.16) (0:12.17)

4 2 NAUGHTY HARRY 4 63.7 0:09.35 0:24.45 [5] 0:12.28 [6] 4.1L 0:36.52 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1600m Overall (0:12.17) (0:12.28)

5 12 VANCITY 2 64.6 0:09.84 0:24.31 [8] 0:12.38 [8] 5.1L 0:36.25 -15

Wanderson D'Avila 1600m Overall (0:11.93) (0:12.38)

6 3 MIGHTY WILLIE 3 64.2 0:09.44 0:24.58 [6] 0:12.72 [1] 5.6L 0:36.69 +4

James Orman 1600m Overall (0:11.86) (0:12.72)

7 5 MISHANI MISSILE 6 64.1 0:09.36 0:25.16 [2] 0:12.88 [3] 5.9L 0:37.44 +4

Samantha Collett 1600m Overall (0:12.28) (0:12.88)

8 11 ALPHA JANE 10 64.2 0:09.74 0:24.29 [10] 0:12.35 [10] 6.3L 0:36.22 +6

Tiffani Brooker 1600m Overall (0:11.94) (0:12.35)

9 9 FIGHTING MAD 9 64.3 0:09.77 0:24.82 [9] 0:12.73 [9] 8.1L 0:36.95 +1

Georgina Cartwright 1600m Overall (0:12.09) (0:12.73)

10 6 ZEITAKUNA 5 64.5 0:09.51 0:25.90 [1] 0:13.41 [6] 9.6L 0:38.16 +3

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:12.49) (0:13.41)

Scratched: Magic Mikey (#7), Skater (#10), General Wolffe (#13), Slick Heels (#14)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: WWW.IEEC.COM.AU BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1100m

18 January 2023 - 16:33

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.38
(0:07.99)

0:55.39
(0:10.35)

0:45.04
(0:10.48)

0:34.56
(0:11.17)

0:23.39
(0:11.61)

0:11.78
(0:11.78)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 CONTROLOCRACY 7 68.7 0:08.15 1:03.38 [1] 0:55.23 [4] 0:44.58 [4] 0:34.00 [4] 0:22.97 [3] 0:11.72 [1] 1:03.38 0:34.00

Brodie Loy 800m Overall (0:08.15) (0:10.65) (0:10.58) (0:11.03) (0:11.25) (0:11.72)

2 5 INASEC 10 69.0 0:08.57 1:03.61 [2] 0:55.04 [9] 0:44.41 [9] 0:33.87 [8] 0:22.83 [9] 0:11.75 [5] 1.3L 0:33.87 +0

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:08.57) (0:10.63) (0:10.54) (0:11.04) (0:11.08) (0:11.75)

3 3 DERRY GROVE 11 72.3 0:08.50 1:03.68 [3] 0:55.18 [6] 0:44.55 [7] 0:34.13 [7] 0:23.33 [5] 0:11.94 [3] 1.7L 0:34.13 +3

Ben Thompson 800m Overall (0:08.50) (0:10.63) (0:10.42) (0:10.80) (0:11.39) (0:11.94)

4 9 MY ODDETTE 1 69.0 0:07.99 1:03.73 [4] 0:55.74 [2] 0:45.23 [3] 0:34.60 [3] 0:23.53 [4] 0:12.00 [6] 1.9L 0:34.60 +1

Ryan Wiggins 1000m Overall (0:07.99) (0:10.51) (0:10.63) (0:11.07) (0:11.53) (0:12.00)

5 11 CAMPAI 5 70.3 0:08.01 1:03.86 [5] 0:55.85 [1] 0:45.45 [2] 0:34.97 [1] 0:23.86 [1] 0:12.26 [2] 2.4L 0:34.97 +0

Georgina Cartwright 1000m Overall (0:08.01) (0:10.40) (0:10.48) (0:11.11) (0:11.60) (0:12.26)

6 2 THE KEWESS 6 69.3 0:08.54 1:03.97 [6] 0:55.43 [8] 0:44.93 [6] 0:34.42 [6] 0:23.44 [6] 0:12.08 [4] 2.9L 0:34.42 +0

Justin Huxtable 1000m Overall (0:08.54) (0:10.50) (0:10.51) (0:10.98) (0:11.36) (0:12.08)

7 8 ROWDASH 9 68.8 0:08.50 1:04.36 [7] 0:55.86 [7] 0:45.22 [8] 0:34.61 [9] 0:23.67 [8] 0:12.21 [9] 5.2L 0:34.61 +2

Isabella Rabjones 1000m Overall (0:08.50) (0:10.64) (0:10.61) (0:10.94) (0:11.46) (0:12.21)

8 4 NERETVA 4 69.8 0:08.37 1:04.57 [8] 0:56.20 [5] 0:45.62 [5] 0:35.12 [5] 0:24.06 [7] 0:12.49 [8] 6.2L 0:35.12 -1

John Kissick 1000m Overall (0:08.37) (0:10.58) (0:10.50) (0:11.06) (0:11.57) (0:12.49)

9 12 TOP BIRD 2 71.9 0:08.08 1:04.66 [9] 0:56.58 [3] 0:46.32 [1] 0:35.84 [1] 0:24.67 [2] 0:12.87 [7] 6.7L 0:35.84 +0

Lani Allen 1000m Overall (0:08.08) (0:10.26) (0:10.48) (0:11.17) (0:11.80) (0:12.87)

Scratched: Brave Enough (#1), Deepour (#6), Don't Diss Around (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: THE SHED COMPANY IPSWICH Class 2 Handicap - 1200m

18 January 2023 - 17:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.52
(0:14.04)

0:55.48
(0:11.15)

0:44.33
(0:11.16)

0:33.17
(0:11.14)

0:22.03
(0:10.85)

0:11.18
(0:11.18)

0:33.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 NED'S GULLY 4 67.5 0:10.85 1:09.52 [1] 0:55.48 [1] 0:44.33 [1] 0:33.17 [1] 0:22.03 [1] 0:11.18 [1] 1:09.52 0:33.17

Jaden Lloyd 200m 400m (0:14.04) (0:11.15) (0:11.16) (0:11.14) (0:10.85) (0:11.18)

2 1 COMRADE ROSA 5 68.0 0:10.88 1:09.94 [2] 0:55.40 [6] 0:44.16 [6] 0:33.02 [6] 0:21.77 [7] 0:10.88 [5] 2.3L 0:33.02 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 200m (0:14.54) (0:11.24) (0:11.14) (0:11.25) (0:10.89) (0:10.88)

3 9 MAXIE TAP 6 65.3 0:11.06 1:10.35 [3] 0:56.15 [2] 0:44.97 [2] 0:33.87 [2] 0:22.72 [2] 0:11.66 [2] 4.6L 0:33.87 +1

Ben Thompson 800m 400m (0:14.20) (0:11.18) (0:11.10) (0:11.15) (0:11.06) (0:11.66)

4 7 UNCLE BUD 2 65.4 0:11.02 1:10.51 [4] 0:56.20 [5] 0:45.03 [4] 0:33.87 [4] 0:22.67 [4] 0:11.65 [3] 5.4L 0:33.87 +0

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.31) (0:11.17) (0:11.16) (0:11.20) (0:11.02) (0:11.65)

5 4 DON'T DISS AROUND 7 67.6 0:10.95 1:10.55 [5] 0:56.00 [7] 0:44.63 [8] 0:33.68 [7] 0:22.54 [6] 0:11.52 [6] 5.6L 0:33.68 +6

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:14.55) (0:11.37) (0:10.95) (0:11.14) (0:11.02) (0:11.52)

6 11 ARCARIUS 12 67.1 0:10.94 1:10.60 [6] 0:55.91 [9] 0:44.52 [9] 0:33.40 [9] 0:22.24 [8] 0:11.30 [8] 5.8L 0:33.40 +3

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:14.69) (0:11.39) (0:11.12) (0:11.16) (0:10.94) (0:11.30)

7 6 RISING FIRE 9 65.9 0:11.08 1:10.67 [7] 0:56.40 [3] 0:45.17 [3] 0:34.09 [3] 0:22.90 [3] 0:11.72 [4] 6.1L 0:34.09 +2

Justin Huxtable Overall 800m (0:14.27) (0:11.23) (0:11.08) (0:11.19) (0:11.18) (0:11.72)

8 2 DUSTY DIAMOND 3 65.5 0:11.12 1:11.14 [8] 0:56.85 [4] 0:45.54 [5] 0:34.42 [5] 0:23.20 [5] 0:11.87 [7] 8.9L 0:34.42 +3

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:14.29) (0:11.31) (0:11.12) (0:11.22) (0:11.33) (0:11.87)

9 5 EMALEAH 1 66.0 0:11.17 1:12.19 [9] 0:57.57 [8] 0:46.25 [7] 0:35.08 [8] 0:23.80 [9] 0:12.39 [9] 14.9L 0:35.08 -1

Michael Cahill 800m 800m (0:14.62) (0:11.32) (0:11.17) (0:11.28) (0:11.41) (0:12.39)

Scratched: Boodua Romance (#8), Centre Bounce (#10), Jet Esprit (#12)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: THE BARN FAMILY RESTAURANT BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
1350m

18 January 2023 - 17:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.50
(0:11.22)

1:08.28
(0:10.88)

0:57.40
(0:11.41)

0:45.99
(0:11.57)

0:34.42
(0:11.41)

0:23.01
(0:11.31)

0:34.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 MISS BALTIMORE 13 68.1 0:10.82 1:19.50 [1] 1:08.22 [2] 0:57.40 [1] 0:45.99 [1] 0:34.42 [1] 0:23.01 [1] 0:34.42

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.28) (0:10.82) (0:11.41) (0:11.57) (0:11.41) (0:11.31)

2 7 AIN'T SHE LOVELY 3 66.2 0:11.05 1:20.26 [2] 1:09.04 [1] 0:57.99 [2] 0:46.59 [4] 0:34.99 [5] 0:23.59 [4] 0:34.99 +0

Lani Allen 1200m 1200m (0:11.22) (0:11.05) (0:11.40) (0:11.60) (0:11.40) (0:11.36)

3 5 DE MANARA 4 65.7 0:11.14 1:20.28 [3] 1:08.81 [5] 0:57.67 [6] 0:46.32 [6] 0:34.79 [7] 0:23.40 [6] 0:34.79 +0

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:11.47) (0:11.14) (0:11.35) (0:11.53) (0:11.39) (0:11.35)

4 9 ALERT AND READY 15 67.6 0:10.94 1:20.50 [4] 1:08.56 [9] 0:57.62 [8] 0:46.35 [8] 0:34.79 [8] 0:23.41 [8] 0:34.79 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.94) (0:10.94) (0:11.27) (0:11.56) (0:11.38) (0:11.45)

5 10 DARING BELLE 6 65.4 0:11.12 1:20.55 [5] 1:09.20 [3] 0:58.08 [5] 0:46.82 [5] 0:35.35 [4] 0:23.95 [3] 0:35.35 +6

Wendy Peel 1200m 1200m (0:11.35) (0:11.12) (0:11.26) (0:11.47) (0:11.40) (0:11.70)

6 2 SPOKESMAN 10 66.0 0:10.94 1:20.68 [6] 1:09.16 [6] 0:58.22 [4] 0:47.03 [3] 0:35.55 [2] 0:24.18 [2] 0:35.55 +6

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.52) (0:10.94) (0:11.19) (0:11.48) (0:11.37) (0:11.75)

7 4 SEACOLE 5 66.4 0:11.10 1:20.70 [7] 1:09.34 [4] 0:58.24 [3] 0:47.09 [2] 0:35.53 [3] 0:24.00 [5] 0:35.53 +2

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:11.36) (0:11.10) (0:11.15) (0:11.56) (0:11.53) (0:11.66)

8 6 SAINT MARTIN 14 65.4 0:11.08 1:21.25 [8] 1:09.40 [8] 0:58.22 [9] 0:47.14 [7] 0:35.78 [6] 0:24.23 [7] 0:35.78 +5

Stephanie Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:11.85) (0:11.18) (0:11.08) (0:11.36) (0:11.55) (0:11.83)

9 3 AMERICANA MAGIC 1 65.6 0:11.24 1:21.59 [9] 1:10.00 [7] 0:58.76 [7] 0:47.35 [9] 0:35.68 [9] 0:24.08 [9] 0:35.68 +7

Chris Meehan 1200m 1200m (0:11.59) (0:11.24) (0:11.41) (0:11.67) (0:11.60) (0:11.68)

Scratched: Stormy Rock (#1), Merseyside (#8), Patton (#11), Sir Piccolo (#13), Okalani (#14), Master Red (#15)

Report Created:  Wed 18 January 2023  18:11 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: THE BARN FAMILY RESTAURANT BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
1350m

18 January 2023 - 17:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:34.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 MISS BALTIMORE 13 68.1 0:10.82 0:11.70 [1] 1:19.50 0:34.42

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.70)

2 7 AIN'T SHE LOVELY 3 66.2 0:11.05 0:12.23 [2] 4.3L 0:34.99 +0

Lani Allen 1200m 1200m (0:12.23)

3 5 DE MANARA 4 65.7 0:11.14 0:12.05 [3] 4.4L 0:34.79 +0

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:12.05)

4 9 ALERT AND READY 15 67.6 0:10.94 0:11.96 [7] 5.7L 0:34.79 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.96)

5 10 DARING BELLE 6 65.4 0:11.12 0:12.25 [5] 5.9L 0:35.35 +6

Wendy Peel 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

6 2 SPOKESMAN 10 66.0 0:10.94 0:12.43 [4] 6.7L 0:35.55 +6

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.43)

7 4 SEACOLE 5 66.4 0:11.10 0:12.34 [6] 6.8L 0:35.53 +2

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:12.34)

8 6 SAINT MARTIN 14 65.4 0:11.08 0:12.40 [8] 9.8L 0:35.78 +5

Stephanie Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:12.40)

9 3 AMERICANA MAGIC 1 65.6 0:11.24 0:12.40 [9] 11.8L 0:35.68 +7

Chris Meehan 1200m 1200m (0:12.40)

Scratched: Stormy Rock (#1), Merseyside (#8), Patton (#11), Sir Piccolo (#13), Okalani (#14), Master Red (#15)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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